
2022 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:55.77 67

2 Cache High School 00:13:06.39 67

3 Byng High School 00:13:07.37 70

4 Kingfisher High School 00:13:19.07 83

5 Anadarko High School 00:13:27.99 102

6 Riverside Indian High School 00:14:24.84 172

7 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:46.60 184

8 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:46.66 199

9 Comanche High School 00:15:38.84 227

10 Riverside Indian High School JV 00:16:20.73 285

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:17:20.88 307

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Carnegie High School 00:15:20.37 4

Kingfisher High School JV 00:14:46.35 4

Christian Heritage High School JV 00:18:01.85 2

Anadarko High School JV 00:16:16.29 2

Christian Heritage High School 00:17:09.52 2

Walters 00:13:18.20 1

Springer High School 00:14:42.46 1

Cache High School JV 00:15:19.26 1

Pauls Valley High School JV 00:15:21.61 1

Byng High School JV 00:16:36.46 1

Harding Charter Prep HS JV 00:19:45.35 1
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2022 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:55.77 7 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1361 Kenzi Readnour 00:11:53.07 1

2 3 1357 Isabella Gutierrez 00:12:29.93 3

3 4 1362 Keira Readnour 00:12:31.09 4

4 29 1359 Ella Miller 00:13:47.33 27

5 34 1356 Kimberly Diaz 00:13:57.44 32

6 37 1360 Kadie Miranda 00:14:17.19 (35)

7 47 1358 Amari English 00:14:48.46 (40)

2 Cache High School 00:13:06.39 7 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1319 Cora Lane 00:12:42.56 6

2 8 1320 Amidat Olokunola 00:12:45.28 8

3 11 1316 Kara Daniels 00:12:57.86 11

4 20 1315 Isabelle Coronado 00:13:26.82 18

5 26 1318 Kristen Keys 00:13:39.41 24

6 51 1321 Emily Thornton 00:14:58.29 (44)

7 53 1317 Cara Jackson 00:15:01.76 (46)

3 Byng High School 00:13:07.37 7 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1314 Ava Thompson 00:12:21.12 2

2 5 1308 Cadence Carlos 00:12:38.49 5

3 17 1309 Brylee Baird 00:13:14.13 16

4 23 1313 Lani Meyers 00:13:36.35 21

5 28 1311 Chloe Gaines 00:13:46.75 26

6 46 1310 Alona Cooper 00:14:45.73 (39)

7 85 1312 Lexi Mathews 00:18:29.34 (69)

4 Kingfisher High School 00:13:19.07 7 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1352 Chesni Newkirk 00:13:06.51 12

2 13 1353 Scout Snodgrass 00:13:08.16 13

3 14 1355 Harper Evans 00:13:08.26 14

4 21 1354 Peyton Walker 00:13:30.43 19

5 27 1351 Terry Mccully 00:13:41.98 25

6 33 1349 Zaylynn Lopez 00:13:53.46 (31)

7 36 1350 Emmy Lunsford 00:14:11.48 (34)

5 Anadarko High School 00:13:27.99 7 102

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1307 Leyla Saldana 00:12:50.28 9

2 16 1302 Calli Connally 00:13:11.69 15

3 24 1304 Kynslie Hunter 00:13:36.77 22

4 25 1306 Rylee Luttrell 00:13:37.61 23

5 35 1303 Kendal Hamilton 00:14:03.59 33

6 52 1305 Lauren Johanntoberns 00:15:01.25 (45)

7 65 1301 Ayana Dobson 00:15:47.09 (51)

6 Riverside Indian High School 00:14:24.84 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 1365 Karliey Parker 00:13:25.94 17

2 30 1369 Sydney Frazier 00:13:47.33 28
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2022 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

3 43 1366 Destiny Notah 00:14:32.79 37

4 48 1364 Kaya Quam 00:14:49.74 41

5 63 1368 Kimora Jessepe 00:15:28.42 49

6 64 1363 Selena Wakolee 00:15:36.59 (50)

7 66 1367 Athena Lopez 00:15:56.68 (52)

7 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:46.60 6 184

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1372 Jessie FosterAnderson 00:12:52.61 10

2 22 1373 Mallory FosterAnderson 00:13:31.60 20

3 32 1376 Paige Wainscott 00:13:48.69 30

4 75 1371 Jasmine Tadlock 00:16:39.14 60

5 79 1374 Gracie Osborne 00:17:00.99 64

6 91 1375 Lauren Jacks 00:19:18.65 (71)

8 Heritage Hall High School 00:14:46.66 7 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 1346 Lainey Portman 00:13:47.50 29

2 40 1344 Neveah Johnson 00:14:27.11 36

3 44 1345 Kaylee Norman 00:14:40.80 38

4 49 1347 Lucille Sullivan 00:14:54.56 42

5 68 1348 Addi Toll 00:16:03.36 54

6 69 1342 Katherine Cook 00:16:15.20 (55)

7 84 1343 Laurel Dean 00:18:25.09 (68)

9 Comanche High School 00:15:38.84 5 227

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1330 Brilee Combs 00:12:44.86 7

2 50 1329 Karsynn Bowles 00:14:55.57 43

3 60 1331 Ava Foraker 00:15:25.40 48

4 77 1332 Kilee Frye 00:16:45.61 62

5 83 1328 Sarai Alvarez 00:18:22.73 67

10 Riverside Indian High School JV 00:16:20.73 11 285

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 3527 Evaree Owings 00:16:01.52 53

2 70 3523 Analyse Chama 00:16:16.50 56

3 71 3529 Nanabahzhoni Tom 00:16:17.53 57

4 72 3525 Newakis Goombitoles 00:16:28.95 58

5 76 3524 Laila Coriz 00:16:39.14 61

6 81 3522 Lakylah Black 00:17:20.68 (65)

7 86 3528 Megan Tartsah 00:18:30.80 (70)

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:17:20.88 5 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 59 1335 Rachel Carr 00:15:23.93 47

2 73 1336 Lily Boevers 00:16:33.46 59

3 78 1337 Dayanne Garcia 00:16:51.30 63

4 82 1338 Adriana Hernandez 00:17:48.48 66

5 95 1341 Leoncia Mongu 00:20:07.22 72
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2022 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1361 Kenzi Readnour SO 00:11:53.07 Pauls Valley High School

2 2 1314 Ava Thompson FR 00:12:21.12 Byng High School

3 3 1357 Isabella Gutierrez SO 00:12:29.93 Pauls Valley High School

4 4 1362 Keira Readnour SO 00:12:31.09 Pauls Valley High School

5 5 1308 Cadence Carlos JR 00:12:38.49 Byng High School

6 6 1319 Cora Lane JR 00:12:42.56 Cache High School

7 7 1330 Brilee Combs SO 00:12:44.86 Comanche High School

8 8 1320 Amidat Olokunola SO 00:12:45.28 Cache High School

9 9 1307 Leyla Saldana JR 00:12:50.28 Anadarko High School

10 10 1372 Jessie FosterAnderson SO 00:12:52.61 Velma-Alma High School

11 11 1316 Kara Daniels SO 00:12:57.86 Cache High School

12 12 1352 Chesni Newkirk SO 00:13:06.51 Kingfisher High School

13 13 1353 Scout Snodgrass FR 00:13:08.16 Kingfisher High School

14 14 1355 Harper Evans FR 00:13:08.26 Kingfisher High School

15 0 1324 Isabel Bush SR 00:13:09.92 Carnegie High School

16 15 1302 Calli Connally SR 00:13:11.69 Anadarko High School

17 16 1309 Brylee Baird JR 00:13:14.13 Byng High School

18 0 1377 Kayla Meason SO 00:13:18.20 Walters

19 17 1365 Karliey Parker JR 00:13:25.94 Riverside Indian High School

20 18 1315 Isabelle Coronado JR 00:13:26.82 Cache High School

21 19 1354 Peyton Walker JR 00:13:30.43 Kingfisher High School

22 20 1373 Mallory FosterAnderson SO 00:13:31.60 Velma-Alma High School

23 21 1313 Lani Meyers FR 00:13:36.35 Byng High School

24 22 1304 Kynslie Hunter SO 00:13:36.77 Anadarko High School

25 23 1306 Rylee Luttrell FR 00:13:37.61 Anadarko High School

26 24 1318 Kristen Keys JR 00:13:39.41 Cache High School

27 25 1351 Terry Mccully SO 00:13:41.98 Kingfisher High School

28 26 1311 Chloe Gaines FR 00:13:46.75 Byng High School

29 27 1359 Ella Miller FR 00:13:47.33 Pauls Valley High School

30 28 1369 Sydney Frazier JR 00:13:47.33 Riverside Indian High School

31 29 1346 Lainey Portman JR 00:13:47.50 Heritage Hall High School

32 30 1376 Paige Wainscott FR 00:13:48.69 Velma-Alma High School

33 (31) 1349 Zaylynn Lopez JR 00:13:53.46 Kingfisher High School

34 32 1356 Kimberly Diaz SR 00:13:57.44 Pauls Valley High School

35 33 1303 Kendal Hamilton JR 00:14:03.59 Anadarko High School

36 (34) 1350 Emmy Lunsford JR 00:14:11.48 Kingfisher High School

37 (35) 1360 Kadie Miranda SR 00:14:17.19 Pauls Valley High School

38 0 3518 Liberty Starr FR 00:14:20.41 Kingfisher High School JV

39 0 1323 Wenzday Burcum FR 00:14:20.94 Carnegie High School

40 36 1344 Neveah Johnson JR 00:14:27.11 Heritage Hall High School

41 0 3516 Hannah Francis JR 00:14:29.33 Kingfisher High School JV

42 0 1325 Alexa Chavez FR 00:14:30.56 Carnegie High School

43 37 1366 Destiny Notah SR 00:14:32.79 Riverside Indian High School

44 38 1345 Kaylee Norman FR 00:14:40.80 Heritage Hall High School

45 0 1686 Jevabel Mitchell K 00:14:42.46 Springer High School

46 (39) 1310 Alona Cooper JR 00:14:45.73 Byng High School

47 (40) 1358 Amari English FR 00:14:48.46 Pauls Valley High School

48 41 1364 Kaya Quam SR 00:14:49.74 Riverside Indian High School

49 42 1347 Lucille Sullivan SR 00:14:54.56 Heritage Hall High School

50 43 1329 Karsynn Bowles SO 00:14:55.57 Comanche High School

51 (44) 1321 Emily Thornton JR 00:14:58.29 Cache High School
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2022 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

52 (45) 1305 Lauren Johanntoberns SR 00:15:01.25 Anadarko High School

53 (46) 1317 Cara Jackson JR 00:15:01.76 Cache High School

54 0 3515 Avery Davis JR 00:15:07.75 Kingfisher High School JV

55 0 3517 Natalie Garrett SO 00:15:07.94 Kingfisher High School JV

56 0 3509 Addison Cothren JR 00:15:18.40 Christian Heritage High School JV

57 0 3508 Liza Lewis JR 00:15:19.26 Cache High School JV

58 0 3519 Katie Barahona SO 00:15:21.61 Pauls Valley High School JV

59 47 1335 Rachel Carr SO 00:15:23.93 Harding Charter Prep HS

60 48 1331 Ava Foraker FR 00:15:25.40 Comanche High School

61 0 3503 Suzannah Osceolaredbone SR 00:15:25.40 Anadarko High School JV

62 0 1326 Reagon Cartmill SR 00:15:27.41 Christian Heritage High School

63 49 1368 Kimora Jessepe SO 00:15:28.42 Riverside Indian High School

64 (50) 1363 Selena Wakolee FR 00:15:36.59 Riverside Indian High School

65 (51) 1301 Ayana Dobson FR 00:15:47.09 Anadarko High School

66 (52) 1367 Athena Lopez JR 00:15:56.68 Riverside Indian High School

67 53 3527 Evaree Owings SR 00:16:01.52 Riverside Indian High School JV

68 54 1348 Addi Toll SO 00:16:03.36 Heritage Hall High School

69 (55) 1342 Katherine Cook JR 00:16:15.20 Heritage Hall High School

70 56 3523 Analyse Chama FR 00:16:16.50 Riverside Indian High School JV

71 57 3529 Nanabahzhoni Tom SR 00:16:17.53 Riverside Indian High School JV

72 58 3525 Newakis Goombitoles JR 00:16:28.95 Riverside Indian High School JV

73 59 1336 Lily Boevers JR 00:16:33.46 Harding Charter Prep HS

74 0 3507 Sydney Burk SR 00:16:36.46 Byng High School JV

75 60 1371 Jasmine Tadlock JR 00:16:39.14 Velma-Alma High School

76 61 3524 Laila Coriz FR 00:16:39.14 Riverside Indian High School JV

77 62 1332 Kilee Frye FR 00:16:45.61 Comanche High School

78 63 1337 Dayanne Garcia JR 00:16:51.30 Harding Charter Prep HS

79 64 1374 Gracie Osborne FR 00:17:00.99 Velma-Alma High School

80 0 3504 Melissa Stevens SO 00:17:07.17 Anadarko High School JV

81 (65) 3522 Lakylah Black FR 00:17:20.68 Riverside Indian High School JV

82 66 1338 Adriana Hernandez FR 00:17:48.48 Harding Charter Prep HS

83 67 1328 Sarai Alvarez SR 00:18:22.73 Comanche High School

84 (68) 1343 Laurel Dean JR 00:18:25.09 Heritage Hall High School

85 (69) 1312 Lexi Mathews JR 00:18:29.34 Byng High School

86 (70) 3528 Megan Tartsah JR 00:18:30.80 Riverside Indian High School JV

87 0 1327 Maggie Steelman JR 00:18:51.63 Christian Heritage High School

88 0 3526 Alexus Meat FR 00:19:04.24 Riverside Indian High School JV

89 0 3520 Echo Armajo JR 00:19:07.21 Riverside Indian High School JV

90 0 3521 Sereney Anderson JR 00:19:11.80 Riverside Indian High School JV

91 (71) 1375 Lauren Jacks JR 00:19:18.65 Velma-Alma High School

92 0 1322 Antonia Barcos FR 00:19:20.04 Carnegie High School

93 0 3512 Maddie Greer SO 00:19:45.35 Harding Charter Prep HS JV

94 0 3530 Kinawin Uses Arrow JR 00:19:46.89 Riverside Indian High School JV

95 72 1341 Leoncia Mongu SR 00:20:07.22 Harding Charter Prep HS

96 0 1680 Natalie French K 00:20:45.30 Christian Heritage High School JV
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